HB0074HS001 (CORRECTED COPY)

1 2 3	Page 1-line 5	After "amendment;" insert "providing an appropriation;".
4 5	Page 4-line 5	After "trust account." delete balance of line.
6 7	Page 4-lines 6 thr	rough 8 Delete entirely.
8 9	Page 4-line 9	Delete line through "account.".
10 11 12 13	Page 4-line 15	After "funds" insert "in excess of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000.00) for one (1) single project".
14 15	Page 5-line 17	Delete "necessary".
16 17 18 19 20 21	Page 5-line 18	After "infrastructure." insert "Grants shall be provided to all counties based on the counties' inverse proportional share of tourism income as determined by the department of tourism.".
22 23	Page 8-line 12	Delete "as necessary".
24 25 26 27	Page 9-line 9	After "grantee" insert "to consult with the Wyoming game and fish department prior to application and".
28 29	Page 9-line 20	After "(g)" delete balance of line.
30 31	Page 9-line 21	Delete entirely and insert "is amended".
32 33	Page 10-lines 7 th	rough 22 Delete entirely.
34 35	Page 11-lines 1 th	arough 16 Delete entirely.
36 37	Page 11-after line	e 16 Insert:
38	"Section 3.	There is appropriated six million dollars

(\$6,000,000.00) from the Wyoming tourism reserve and projects account created by W.S. 39-15-111(p)(i)(B) to the Wyoming outdoor recreation trust fund account for purposes of administering this act. Subject to legislative approval, this appropriation shall be a recurring biennial appropriation. This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other purpose. Notwithstanding

- 1 W.S. 9-2-1008, 9-2-1012(e) and 9-4-207, this appropriation shall
- 2 remain in effect and not lapse or revert at the end of the fiscal
- 3 period except upon further legislative action.".

4

- 5 Page 11-line 18 Delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4.".
- 6 WESTERN, VICE-CHAIRMAN